a. Employ local residents (how many) 

Applicant will contribute to the local community by providing between forty 
five and sixty five (45w65) plus jobs to local residents. 

b. Generate taxes (provide estimate) 
Applicant anticipates approximately one hundred and ninety two thousand 
(192,000) annual sales taxes. 

c. Provide unique goods and services (which ones) 
This project will provide off-site alcohol sales under license type 21, of which 
there are currently none within a 600 foot radius of the project. Gourmet deli 
and alcohol offerings will be unique to the neighborhood.